
2M
-Z

77
28

; O
w

ne
rs

 M
an

ua
l W

af
fle

 B
ak

er

SK2062, REV. B, 10/27/15

MODEL: SWB7RBE, SWB8RBLE; 
BELGIAN WAFFLE BAKER

37

38

36

35

34

33

32

31

39

20
21

28

27
1

4

5
3

2

6

7

8

9

10

11

17

18

12

13

11

10

9

8

7

6

4 19

5

1

12
13

14

15

16

26
25

24
23

22

29

30



2M
-Z

77
28

; O
w

ne
rs

 M
an

ua
l W

af
fle

 B
ak

er
PARTS LIST		 					     	 November 26, 2014, Rev H

Model: SWB7RBE / SWB8RBLE Belgian Waffle Baker
Fig No Part Number Quantity Description Application

1 2P-Z1735 2 PLUG CAP 3/4
2 B9-04-WB-0088 1 COVER, TOP HINGE INCLUDED IN B9-73010
3 B9-73010 1 TOP HINGE ASSY

4
2D-Z1733

2
CUP 7” SWB7RBE

B9-Z1790 CUP 8” SWB8RBLE
5 2C-08-07-0064 2 HEX ACORN NUT 3/8-24

6
2V-Z1799

2
7” CUP SUPPORT SWB7RBE

B9-Z3731 CUP SUPPORT 8” BELG SWB8RBLE
7 2C-08-07-0041 2 BOLT 3/8-24x1/2 HEX
8 2C-Z2670 2 NUT 1/4-20 W/LOCKWASHER
9 2A-Z2644 2 SPACER 3/8x.032, 19/32LG

10
B9-Z8772

2
8” ELEMENT PLATE SWB8RBLE

B9-Z8773 PLATE-ELEMENT SWB7RBE

11

2N-Z1457

2

ELEMENT 120V 500 WATTS SWB7RBE; 120V
2N-Z2010 ELEMENT 660W 120V SWB8RBLE:  120V
2N-Z2011 ELEMENT 660W 240V SWB8RBLE:  230V, 240V
2N-Z2720 ELEMENT ROD 500W 240V SWB7RBE; 230V, 240V

12 2C-Z1674 2 STUD 1/4-20 X 2 1/4
13 2C-Z1675 2 ROLL PIN 3/16 X 2

14
2F-Z1746

1
GRID 7” DIA BELG. TOP SWB7RBE

2F-Z1767 GRID 8” BELG. LIGHT TOP SWB8RBLE
15 2A-Z6635 1 ROD-SHORT HANDLE
16 2R-09-WB-0027 1 HANDLE-BLK 3/8-16

17
2F-Z1666

1
GRID 7” DIA. BELG. BOTTOM SWB7RBE

2F-Z1768 GRID 8” BELG. LIGHT BOT. SWB8RBLE
18 2E-Z1837 1 RTD PROBE 2000 OHM
19 2F-Z1765 1 LOWER HINGE
20 2M-Z1753 1 OVERLAY-WAFFLE BAKER
21 2E-Z1858 1 SWITCH-LIGHTED
22 B9-73003 1 YOKE ASSY
23 2A-Z2643 2 SPACER 1/4x.028, 3/8 LG.
24 B9-73002 1 HINGE-TUBE ASSY
25 B9-Z1776 1 PLATE-CLAMP
26 B9-Z1772 2 TENSION SPRING
27 B9-73011 1 BRACKET REAR ASSEMBLY
28 B9-73033 1 COLLAR ASSY

29
B9-Z1724

1
COVER-BACK

B9-Z2985 COVER-BACK, CE 230V
30 2K-Z1971 6 SPACER .257X.75X.25 NYLON
31 2J-Z7497 1 TIMER/TEMP CONTROL
32 2E-Z5375 1 TERMINAL BLOCK-3 POLE

33
2E-05-07-0351

1
TRANSFORMER 115/10V 6VA 120V

2E-Z2974 TRANSFORMER 230V/10A CE 230V, 240V
34 B9-73030 1 BRACKET CONTROL ASS’Y
35 B9-Z1723 1 COVER-BTM
36 2I-Z0057 4 FOOT, RUBBER
37 2P-9564 4 PLUG-RUBBER
38 2K-Y3240 1 BUSHING HEYCO SR 17-2
39 B9-Z1760 1 DRIP TRAY
NI 2E-Z2145 1 FUSEHOLDER 230V
NI 2E-Z2148 2 FUSE 5 X 20 mm 5A 230V
NI 2E-Z3385 1 CORD SET 14/3 120V 15A 120V
NI 2I-06-07-0023 2 INSULATION 8” DIA SWB8RBLE
NI 2I-09-WB-0002 2 INSULATION 7” CIRCLE SWB7RBE
NI 2K-Y1139 1 BUSHING HEYCO SB500-6
NI B9-73028 1 LEAD IN CORD 240V 240V
NI B9-73029 1 LEAD IN CORD 230CE 230V


